
Notice Help

Identification
Reference Number: 22039968
Request ID: 17-000000102536
Date First Offered 12/21/2015
Title: THA - 14-0095 Off Road Equipment

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 17-000000102536

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew contract 14-0095 Off-Road 
Equipment to the following vendors:
1) McCann Industries, Inc.-Renewal Amount (Line 1) $499,758.00
The renewal term of the contract shall not exceed $599,709.60 without a formal 
change order.

2) Atlas Bobcat, LLC (Line 2)
No additional funds being added or needed at this time. 
If future equipment purchases are needed, an addendum would be issued.

The contract was originally awarded under reference #22033802. The current 
contract will expire on 4/14/2017.

Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Renewal
Published: 03/29/2017
Notice Expiration Date: 04/12/2017
Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-Aside: No
Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE 
requirement?:

No

Does this solicitation contain 
a Veteran requirement?:

No

Page 1 of 3

3/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/c1ca403dc2c083348...



Relevant Category: Equipment
Length of Renewal Term: 12
Contract Begin Date: 04/15/2017 
Contract End Date: 04/14/2018 
Remaining Renewal Terms: 1 

Contract Renewal
Cost of Initial Term: $1,031,906.40 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of this Renewal: $499,758.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
Renewal Increase/Decrease: Decrease for Atlas Bobcat LLC/No current equipment is 

being ordered at this time. Decrease for McCann; based 
on equipment tradeins.

Change in Specifications: No
Renewal Number: 1 of 2

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goa
McCann Industries Inc. $499,758.00 0% 0%
Atlas Bobcat, LLC $0.00 0% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Kevin Ganzer
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630-241-6800
Fax Number: 630-505-9270
EMail Address: kganzer@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

NIGP Code
NIGP Commodity/Service 
Code:

760 00 ROAD AND HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT: - 
All
760 04 Backhoe/Loader Combination
760 23 Earth Movers; Motorized
760 44 Loaders; Front End (For Crawler Tractors)
760 50 Loaders; Front End (For Wheel Type 
Tractors)
765 00 ROAD AND HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT - All
765 83 Tractor Bulldozers; Crawler and Wheel Type

Page 2 of 3

3/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/c1ca403dc2c083348...



Attachments
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files 
to download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

3/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/c1ca403dc2c083348...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 03/29/2017
Created By: Liza Reambillo

Identification
Reference Number: 22039968
Title: THA - 14-0095 Off Road Equipment

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: Atlas Bobcat, LLC
Vendor Contact Name: Todd Swartz
Vendor Street Address:5050 N. River Road
Vendor City 5050 N. River Road
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 60176
Vendor Phone 
Number:

847-529-1191

Vendor Fax Number: 000-000-0000 

Key Information
Amount of Award: $0.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of 
Increase/Decrease:

$0.00 (Dollar Value Only)

Indicate Increase or 
Decrease:

Decrease

Renewal Options: 1 of 2
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

No

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

3/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 03/29/2017
Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification
Reference Number: 22039968
Title: THA - 14-0095 Off Road Equipment

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: McCann Industries Inc.
Vendor Contact Name: Steve Roggeman
Vendor Street 
Address:

543 S Rohlwing Road

Vendor City Addison
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 60101
Vendor Phone 
Number:

630-627-0000

Vendor Fax Number: 630-627-8711

Key Information
Amount of Award: $499,758.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of 
Increase/Decrease:

$0.00 (Dollar Value Only)

Indicate Increase or 
Decrease:

Decrease

Renewal Options: 1 of 2
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

No

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

3/30/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...


